Hydraulic cylinder
Nominal pressure 250 bar (25 MPa)
Series:25XC
In conformity with ISO 6022 and DIN 24333
Nominal pressure 250 bar (25 MPa)
Hydraulic Cylinders                                                            Series: 25XC
            1
 Mounting types

Hydraulic Cylinders                                                            Series: 25XC
            2
Order Key
Order example:
Standard hydraulic cylinder nominal pressure 250bar (25MPa), -round flange at  head, -piston diameter  63
mm, -piston rod diameter Ø 45 mm, -cushioning on both ends, -piston rod seal - sliding ring PTFE-Compound/NBR, -
piston seal - sliding ring set PTFE-Compound/NBR, -piston rod design – hardened and hard chromium-plated, -piston
rod end – spherical bearing head TAPR-CE, -cylinder stroke length 515 mm, -Line connection pipe thread.
Order code:     252C063/045.B.DN.HS.0515.R
Piston seal
K - Compact piston sealing set
L - Veepac seal-textile/NBR             N - Sliding ring set (PTFE-Compound/NBR)
M - Veepac seal-textile / FPM          O - Sliding ring PTFE-Compound/FPM
P - Polyurethane piston lip seal
Piston – diameter in mm
Piston rod diameter in mm
Piston rod design
C - Hard chromium-platrd         N – Nickel-platrd and
H - Hardened and hard                   hard chromium-plated
     chromium-platrd                  S -  Stainless steel
Piston rod end
A - With external thread                 B - With internal thread
C - Spherical bearing head TAPR_U
S - Spherical bearing head TAPR_CE
Piston rod seal
 A – Rod lip seal
 L - Veepac seal-textile/NBR       D - Sliding ring set(PTFE-Compound/NBR)
M - Veepac seal-textile /FPM      E - Sliding ring set (PTFE-Compound/FPM
 S - Special sealing ring set
Line connection
R - With pipe thread
M - With metric thread
Types of mounting
2- Round flange at head
3- Round flange at base
4- Trunnion
5- Swivel eye at base
6-Self-aligning clevis
7-Foot mounting
End position cushioning
O - without                             H - on the cylinder bottom
V - on the cylinder head        B - on both ends
Stroke in mm
Hydraulic Cylinders                                                            Series: 25XC
            3
Type 251C                                                                                                     Basic
Ø Piston 50 63 80 100 125 160 200 250
Ø Rod            D 32/36 40/45 50/56 63/70 80/90 100/110 125/140 160/180
L1 240 270 300 335 390 460 540 640
D1 63 75 90 110 132 160 200 250
Rod thread   D2 M 27x2 M 33x2 M 42x2 M 48x2 M 64x3 M 80x3 M 100x3 M 125x4
D3 70 75 94 114 134 175 216 272
D4 105 122 145 170 208 265 315 385
D5 62 80 95 120 145 190 244 298
            A G ½ G ¾ G ¾ G1 G1 G1 ¼ G1 ¼ G1 ½
C1 36 45 56 63 85 95 112 125
C2 96 110 118 130 150 184 220 250
C3 22 25 28 32 81 100 112 135
C4 10 12 12 16 20 24 27 30
C5 4 4 4 5 5 5 5 8
C6 - - - - 60 75 72 93
C7 22 26 26 30 38 44 45 55
Damping length 22 25 28 35 45 50 60 75
Hydraulic Cylinders                                                            Series: 25XC
            4
   Type 252C                                                                              Round flange at head
Ø Piston 50 63 80 100 125 160 200 250
Ø Rod             D 32/36 40/45 50/56 63/70 80/90 100/110 125/140 160/180
L1 240 270 300 335 390 460 540 640
D1 63 75 90 110 132 160 200 250
Rod thread     D2 M 27x2 M 33x2 M42x2 M48x2 M 64x3 M80x3 M100x3 M 125x4
D4 105 122 145 170 208 265 315 385
D5 62 80 95 120 145 190 244 298
D6 110 130 145 175 212 270 324 396
D7 132 150 180 212 250 315 385 475
D8 155 175 210 250 290 360 440 540
D9 12 12 18 22 22 26 33 39
            A G ½ G ¾ G ¾ G1 G1 G1 ¼ G1 ¼ G1 ½
C1 36 45 56 63 85 95 112 125